
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

May 2008
Note:Bold numbers are not verified by DFG & DWR Preliminary Data - Subject to Change

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 283 0 73 0 356 216 7,388 924 537 1,461 1,832 1,065 2,897
2-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 282 0 97 0 379 216 7,767 517 835 1,353 1,026 1,657 2,683
3-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 255 0 87 0 342 216 8,109 645 837 1,482 1,279 1,661 2,940
4-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 18 684 0 72 18 756 234 8,865 596 838 1,434 1,182 1,663 2,845
5-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 460 0 33 0 493 234 9,358 550 842 1,391 1,090 1,670 2,760
6-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 365 0 61 0 426 234 9,784 550 844 1,394 1,090 1,675 2,765
7-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 147 0 75 0 222 234 10,006 663 843 1,506 1,315 1,672 2,987
8-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 9 149 0 48 9 197 243 10,203 507 842 1,349 1,005 1,671 2,676
9-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 104 0 30 0 134 243 10,337 647 843 1,491 1,284 1,673 2,957

10-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 321 0 35 0 356 243 10,693 719 843 1,563 1,427 1,673 3,100
11-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 68 0 48 0 116 243 10,809 688 842 1,530 1,364 1,670 3,034
12-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 139 0 21 0 160 243 10,969 633 840 1,473 1,255 1,666 2,921
13-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 106 0 8 0 114 243 11,083 677 838 1,516 1,343 1,663 3,006
14-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 10 41 0 14 10 55 253 11,138 614 839 1,453 1,218 1,665 2,883
15-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 19 0 3 0 22 253 11,160 618 843 1,461 1,225 1,672 2,897
16-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 42 0 7 0 49 253 11,209 497 835 1,332 986 1,657 2,643
17-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 0 0 15 0 15 253 11,224 92 840 932 182 1,667 1,849
18-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 28 0 11 0 39 253 11,263 1,050 843 1,894 2,083 1,673 3,756
19-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 0 0 0 0 0 253 11,263 801 847 1,648 1,588 1,680 3,268
20-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 24 0 4 0 28 253 11,291 548 846 1,395 1,087 1,679 2,766
21-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 0 0 16 0 16 253 11,307 712 847 1,559 1,412 1,680 3,092
22-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 0 0 8 0 8 253 11,315 377 847 1,224 747 1,680 2,427
23-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 49 0 12 0 61 253 11,376 975 976 1,950 1,933 1,935 3,868
24-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 10 0 0 0 10 253 11,386 1,334 1,052 2,385 2,645 2,086 4,731
25-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 39 0 4 0 43 253 11,429 1,570 1,045 2,616 3,115 2,073 5,188
26-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 20 0 12 0 32 253 11,461 1,478 1,048 2,526 2,931 2,079 5,010
27-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 0 0 19 0 19 253 11,480 541 1,044 1,585 1,073 2,071 3,144
28-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 62 0 8 0 70 253 11,550 1,182 1,045 2,227 2,345 2,073 4,418
29-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 83 0 14 0 97 253 11,647 1,187 1,040 2,227 2,355 2,063 4,418
30-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 0 0 0 0 0 253 11,647 1,370 1,047 2,417 2,718 2,076 4,794
31-May-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 0 21 0 0 0 21 253 11,668 586 1,043 1,629 1,162 2,069 3,231

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1,247 37 3801 0 835 37 4,636 253 11,668 23,845 27,556 51,401 47,297 54,657 101,954
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = ??? Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


